Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



VIETNAMESE PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: VIETNAMESE PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address:

212 PASADENA PLACE SUITE A ORLANDO, FL. 32803

The mailing address of the corporation is:

212 PASADENA PLACE SUITE A ORLANDO, FL. 32803

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO CREATE A DIVERSE NETWORK OF PROFESSIONALS WHOSE PURPOSE SHALL BE TO ASSIST THOSE IN NEED WITHIN THE VIETNAMESE COMMUNITY OF THE CENTRAL FLORIDA AREA.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS STATED IN THE BYLAWS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

NHAN T LEE 212 PASADENA PLACE SUITE A ORLANDO, FL. 32803 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N06000004971 FILED May 08, 2006 Sec. Of State Ipoole

Registered Agent Signature: NHAN T. LEE

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

NHAN T. LEE 212 PASADENA PLACE SUITE A ORLANDO, FL 32803

Incorporator Signature: NHAN T. LEE

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P NHAN T LEE 212 PASADENA PLACE, SUITE A ORLANDO, FL. 32803

Title: VP VINH X NGUYEN 223 PASADENA PLACE ORLANDO, FL. 32803

Title: SECT HA LY 14326 SAPPHIRE BAY CIRCLE ORLANDO, FL. 32817

Title: TREA PHUC T HO 1959 TUMBLEWATER BLVD OCOEE, FL. 34761

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 05/07/2006